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Service Agreements

As of Monday, June 27, 2011, WASKOM ISD has selected the following services:

Administrative Leadership Cooperative
Administrative Leadership Cooperative
Business/Finance & Operations (BFO) Services
Business/Finance/Operations
Comprehensive Core Curriculum Cooperative
Comprehensive Core Curriculum Services
Data Management for Assessment and Curriculum (DMAC)
Class Roster Fee
Option 2 (6 uploads/year)
PDAS
PGP
SIP
SSI
State Assessment
TAG
TEKScore
Fine Arts Cooperative
Fine Arts
Guidance and Counseling Contracted
Guidance and Counseling Contracted
Legal Consulting Services
Legal Consulting Services
Library Cooperative
Library
On-line Internet Safety
On-Line Internet Safety
Personnel Services Cooperative
Online Application Consortium
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$1700.00
$800.00
$24283.00
$0.00
$632.00
$750.00
$800.00
$1500.00
$500.00
$1200.00
$800.00
$1000.00
$500.00
$1000.00
$250.00
$500.00

$276.50

$1489.00
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Personnel Cooperative
Purchasing Cooperative
Purchasing Cooperative
Rosetta Stone
Rosetta Stone
Superintendent Academy
Superintendent Academy
Title I, Part A - Contracted
Title I, Part A Complete Services Package
TxEIS (RSCCC) - IMS
TxEIS Onsite Software Update Service
TxEIS Student
txSuite-(txGradebook/txConnect/Portal/txMyzone
Video Conference Bridging Service
Video Conference Bridging Service
Title lll Bilingual/ESL - SSA
Title lll Bilingual/ESL - SSA
Title I, Part C - Migrant Education Program SSA
Title |, Part C - Migrant Education Program SSA
Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement
Head Start
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$1400.00

$795.00

$40.00

$600.00

$4275.00

$501.00

$7470.00

$2100.00

$1200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Resolution
TO THE REGIONAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE:

WHEREAS, WASKOM ISD, pursuant to the authority granted by Article 791.011 Interlocal Cooperation Act

as amended desires to participate in described purchasing programs of the Regional Purchasing
Cooperative.

WHEREAS, WASKOM ISD is of the opinion that participation in these programs will be highly beneficial to
the taxpayers of this district through the anticipated savings to be realized;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the WASKOM ISD does request that the Regional Purchasing
Cooperative purchasing program include its stated need for all categories on the Regional Purchasing
Cooperative Program annual contracts; and that is authorized and directed

to sign and deliver all necessary requests and other documents in connection therewith for and on behalf of
WASKOM ISD.

| certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolution duly adopted by WASKOM ISD on
6/27/2011, and that the same now appears of record in my office.

President, Board of Trustees Superintendent

In witness thereof, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this
day of year of

BY: Notary Public for the State of Texas

(Note: Return "original" signed page to Region 7.)

Region 7 Education Service Center
Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy
1909 North Longview Street
Kilgore, TX 75662
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Purchasing Cooperative
Inter-Local Agreement

2011/2012

This Agreement is entered into by and between the agencies shown below as Contracting Parties for
the period of September 1, 2011 through August 31, 2012. Authority for such services is granted by
the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Article 791.011 and Section 11.32 of the Texas Education Code.

The goal of the purchasing cooperative is to assist public schools and other educational entities,
deemed appropriate secure quality work and products at the lowest, practical prices in the best
interest of the taxpayers by stimulating competitive bidding. Competitive bidding establishes a
formal process that provides all prospective vendors an opportunity to offer competitive prices
utilizing the Purchasing Cooperative Terms, conditions, and bid specifications relative to future
contracts for goods and services.

This contract will remain in effect until either party by thirty (30) days written notice chooses to

withdraw from the contract. The district participation fee will be prorated at the end of the thirty day
notice.

WASKOM ISD

Education Entity Contact Person/Title

Superintendent Date
Education Service Center Executive Director Date

(Note: Return "original" signed page to Region 7.)

Region 7 Education Service Center
Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy
1909 North Longview Street
Kilgore, TX 75662
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Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement
September 1, 2011 - August 31, 2012

This agreement indicates the commitment of WASKOM ISD to join the Region 7 ESC Head Start Cooperative
and to assume local district/organization responsibilities as described below. It also defines the
responsibilities of Region 7 Head Start to the cooperative members.

Fee Details and Comments

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement

20 children in 1 class will be served during the school year.

* Region 7 Education Service Center shall implement and fulfill the ESC commitments contained in the document(s):
Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement 2011/2012.

* The local school district/organization shall implement and fulfill the ISD/organization commitments contained in the
document(s):

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement 2011/2012.

Mrs. Elizabeth Abernethy
Name of Executive Director

Name of Superintendent

Signature of Superintendent Signature of Executive Director

Date Date

Please sign and mail this page to:
Region 7 Education Service Center
Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy
1909 North Longview Street
Kilgore, TX 75662
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