

As of Monday, June 27, 2011, WASKOM ISD has selected the following services:

Administrative Leadership Cooperative	
Administrative Leadership Cooperative	\$1700.00
Business/Finance & Operations (BFO) Services	
Business/Finance/Operations	\$800.00
Comprehensive Core Curriculum Cooperative	
Comprehensive Core Curriculum Services	\$24283.00
Data Management for Assessment and Curriculum (DMAC)	
Class Roster Fee	\$0.00
Option 2 (6 uploads/year)	\$632.00
PDAS	\$750.00
PGP	\$800.00
SIP	\$1500.00
SSI	\$500.00
State Assessment	\$1200.00
TAG	\$800.00
TEKScore	\$1000.00
Fine Arts Cooperative	
Fine Arts	\$500.00
Guidance and Counseling Contracted	
Guidance and Counseling Contracted	\$1000.00
Legal Consulting Services	
Legal Consulting Services	\$250.00
Library Cooperative	*
Library	\$500.00
On-line Internet Safety	
On-Line Internet Safety	\$276.50
Personnel Services Cooperative	
Online Application Consortium	\$1489.00

Personnel Cooperative	\$1400.00	
Purchasing Cooperative		
Purchasing Cooperative	\$795.00	
Rosetta Stone		
Rosetta Stone	\$40.00	
Superintendent Academy		
Superintendent Academy	\$600.00	
Title I, Part A - Contracted		
Title I, Part A Complete Services Package	\$4275.00	
TxEIS (RSCCC) - IMS		
TxEIS Onsite Software Update Service	\$501.00	
TxEIS Student	\$7470.00	
txSuite-(txGradebook/txConnect/Portal/txMyzone	\$2100.00	
Video Conference Bridging Service		
Video Conference Bridging Service	\$1200.00	
Title III Bilingual/ESL - SSA		
Title III Bilingual/ESL - SSA	\$0.00	
Title I, Part C - Migrant Education Program SSA		
Title I, Part C - Migrant Education Program SSA	\$0.00	
Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement		
Head Start	\$0.00	



Resolution

TO THE REGIONAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE:

WHEREAS, WASKOM ISD, pursuant to the authority granted by Article 791.011 Interlocal Cooperation Act as amended desires to participate in described purchasing programs of the Regional Purchasing Cooperative.

WHEREAS, WASKOM ISD is of the opinion that participation in these programs will be highly beneficial to the taxpayers of this district through the anticipated savings to be realized;

Cooperative purchasing program include its Cooperative Program annual contracts; and	at the WASKOM ISD does request that the Regional Purchasing stated need for all categories on the Regional Purchasing that is authorized and directed and other documents in connection therewith for and on behalf of
I certify that the following is a true and corre 6/27/2011, and that the same now appears	ect copy of the resolution duly adopted by WASKOM ISD on of record in my office.
President, Board of Trustees	Superintendent
In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my h	and and affixed my official seal this
BY:	Notary Public for the State of Texas

(Note: Return "original" signed page to Region 7.)

Region 7 Education Service Center Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy 1909 North Longview Street Kilgore, TX 75662



Purchasing Cooperative Inter-Local Agreement 2011/2012

This Agreement is entered into by and between the agencies shown below as Contracting Parties for the period of September 1, 2011 through August 31, 2012. Authority for such services is granted by the Interlocal Cooperation Act, Article 791.011 and Section 11.32 of the Texas Education Code.

The goal of the purchasing cooperative is to assist public schools and other educational entities, deemed appropriate secure quality work and products at the lowest, practical prices in the best interest of the taxpayers by stimulating competitive bidding. Competitive bidding establishes a formal process that provides all prospective vendors an opportunity to offer competitive prices utilizing the Purchasing Cooperative Terms, conditions, and bid specifications relative to future contracts for goods and services.

This contract will remain in effect until either party by thirty (30) days written notice chooses to withdraw from the contract. The district participation fee will be prorated at the end of the thirty day notice.

WASKOM ISD	
Education Entity	Contact Person/Title
Superintendent	Date
Education Service Center Executive Director	 Date

(Note: Return "original" signed page to Region 7.)

Region 7 Education Service Center Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy 1909 North Longview Street Kilgore, TX 75662



Region 7 ESC Head Start / ISD Cooperative Agreement September 1, 2011 - August 31, 2012

This agreement indicates the commitment of WASKOM ISD to join the Region 7 ESC Head Start Cooperative and to assume local district/organization responsibilities as described below. It also defines the responsibilities of Region 7 Head Start to the cooperative members.

Fee Details and Comments

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement

20 children in 1 class will be served during the school year.

- Region 7 Education Service Center shall implement and fulfill the ESC commitments contained in the document(s): Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement 2011/2012.
- The local school district/organization shall implement and fulfill the ISD/organization commitments contained in the document(s):

Head Start/ISD Cooperative Agreement 2011/2012.

Mrs. Elizabeth Abernethy
Name of Superintendent

Signature of Superintendent

Signature of Executive Director

Date

Date

Please sign and mail this page to: Region 7 Education Service Center Attention: Elizabeth Abernethy 1909 North Longview Street Kilgore, TX 75662